



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2026

Aniket Bhaurao Gaikwad

....Applicant

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & others

.....Respondents

Mr. S. J. Salunke, Advocate for Applicant

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 18.02.2026.
Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
3. The Investigating Officer to intimate the victim about the next date of hearing.
4. Liberty to place on record copy of charge-sheet.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)