



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

176 WRIT PETITION NO. 4501 OF 2025
177 WRIT PETITION NO. 5144 OF 2025
178 WRIT PETITION NO. 11160 OF 2025
179 WRIT PETITION NO. 13903 OF 2025
180 WRIT PETITION NO. 14892 OF 2025
181 WRIT PETITION NO. 437 OF 2026
183 WRIT PETITION NO. 908 OF 2026
184 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 85 OF 2026
185 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2026 WITH CRIMINAL
APPLICATION NO. 809 OF 2026 IN BA/257/2026

...

AGP's for Respondent State :- Mr.A.R. Kale/ Mr.S.N. Kendre/ Mrs. P.V.
Diggikar/Ms. R.R. Tandale/Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar/ Mr. G.O.
Wattamwar/Mr. C.V. Bhadane/Mr. B.B. Bhise/Mr. P.P. Dawalkar

...

CORAM : S.G. Chapalgaonkar, J.

Dated : 9th March, 2026.

ORDER :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over after six weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. Chapalgaonkar, J.)

...

aaa/-