

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2026

ANIKET BHAURAO GAIKWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 809 OF 2026
IN BA/257/2026

...
Advocate for applicant : Mr. S.J. Salunke
APP for the respondent – State : Mrs. P.V. Diggikar
...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 20 APRIL 2026

PER COURT :

Respondent no. 3 is being represented by a lawyer.

2. List this matter on 6 May 2026.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE

arp/